
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: 

Staff Recommendation

Applicable Dates:  

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Reviewed by:

Date Reviewed

Discussion  (including relationship to other Council 
actions)

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

City Department

Costs in Future Fiscal 
Years?

Annual Revenue 
Increase/Decrease

Board or Commission 
Recommendation

Cost of Legislation 
current Fiscal Year

Future Impacts

Applicants/ 
Proponents Other

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Approval Deadline:
Legislation Number:

What is the reason for this legislation?

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Sponsor(s)

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Reference Numbers

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Citywide Business Plan Strategy


	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 211010
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Amending EV2321 to add parking enforcement/meter operations management services. 
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: To authorize execution of a contract amendment on-street parking enforcement and meter operations management services. 
	Sponsors: Director of Public Works
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: Public Works
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: 
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Public Works
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: Authorizing the Manager of Procurement Services to amend EV2321 adding $290,730.42 for LAZ Parking to provide parking enforcement services within the Streetcar Transportation Development District and to provide parking meter maintenance and collections services for a seven month pro rated term and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date. Future years will match the original renewal option terms. Actual annual spend for remaining contract years:
Year 4: $290,730.42
+ 280,496 = $571,226.42
Year 5: $510,855 + $288,911 = $799,766
Year 6: $523,626 + $296,134 =
=$819,760
	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: Future impact for year 4, 5 and 6 is $2,190,752.42 
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: $290,730.42
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Infrastructure and Accessibility
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: $0.00
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: Enhance the City’s resiliency and equity through a safe, efficient, convenient, inclusive, accessible, sustainable, and better connected multi-modal transportation system
	Prepared by: Marissa Love, Analyst
	Date Prepared: 8/19/21
	Prepared by_2: Charles Leap, OMB
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: 
	Date Reviewed: 10/27/2021
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [Yes]


